
RESOLUTION NO. 1986- 239 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER 2J-6P PROJECT 2 BID PKG J-RTA 
REHABILITATION OF SHAKER SQUARE/WOODHILL RAPID STATION, 
AT A TOTAL COST OF NOT TO EXCEED $1,954.00 
($1,954.00 Capital Grant 0R-03-0054) 

WHERFAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 85-138, 
authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with J.F. Cleary 
Construction Co.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that this change order be 
approved to allow work to progress; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and he is authorized 
to execute the following Change Order: 

2 J- 6P_ Remove the 4" block backing of the face 
brick on the window wall and install two 
courses of brick to bring existing wall 
to the same elevation, at a total cost 
of $1,954.00. 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immedi- 
ately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: August 5 , 1986 

Attest: ~~ SecretaryT~easurer U ~ 


